Electrical Specs S040D S040T S040Q S040X
Continuous Force1 0.29N (0.07lbs) 0.45N (0.10lbs) 0.58N (0.13lbs) 0.94 (0.22lbs)
Continuous Current1 0.3Arms 0.6Arms
Acceleration Force2 1.2N (0.27lbs) 1.8N (0.40lbs) 2.3N (0.52lbs) 3.8N (0.86lbs)
Acceleration Current2 1.1Arms 2.2Arms
Force Constant (K
f
) 1.0N/amp (0.23lbs/amp) 1.6N/amp (0.37lbs/amp) 2.1N/amp (0.47lbs/amp) 1.7N/amp (0.39lbs/amp)

3 All winding parameters listed are measured line-to-line (phase-to-phase).
Part Numbering System
D: Double (2) windings
T: Triple (3) windings
Q: Quadruple (4) windings
20, 30, 40 Blank: Standard
FO: Forcer Only
SO: Shaft Only
— — —
 Shaft Size Forcer Size (A) Usable Stroke (S) Options
 S    X   XXXXst   XX 040
Bus Voltage
Stroke Support Length (L2) Max. Bending
All 5mm 0mm
Support and Bending
Wire Type UL 1430
Wire AWG 28
U Phase Red
V Phase White
W Phase Black
Lead Wire
300mm lead wire bare leads. The
bending radius of the motor cable
should be 10.72mm as suggested
by the wire manufacturer.
Label
Gap
Mounting Surface
Motor Cable
Length
S
e
t
t
i
n
g
P
i
t
c
h
Be
nd
in
g
Ra
di
us
dep
Total Length
Movable Range
Forcer Length
Forcer Screw Pitch
Stroke
Support Length
Yellow Mark
Reference End Bore
Coil End
Receptacle Housing XMR-03V
Plug Housing XMP-03V
Retainer XMS-03V
Pin Contact SXM-001T-P0.6
Socket Contact SXA-001T-P0.6
Connector (Motor Cable)
To be installed by the user.
Note: Cable length 300mm.
The bending radius of the motor cable should be 10.72 mm (wire diameter 1.34 * 8) as suggested by the wire manufacturer. This radius should be maintained.
Use supplied connector to attach the proper high-lex cable as required by your application.
L    =  See Shaft Length
L1  =  Usable Stroke + A